

ARRIS GROUP, INC.
PRELIMINARY SUPPLEMENTAL OPERATING INCOME RECONCILIATIONS
(unaudited)
(in thousands)

	Q1 2010 (unaudited)	Q2 2010 (unaudited)	First Half 2010 (unaudited)
Operating Income as reported	\$ 33,955	\$ 34,239	\$ 68,194
Operating Income as a % of sales	13%	12%	12%
Highlighted Items:			
Stock compensation expense	4,521	5,753	10,274
Acquisition costs, restructuring and other	52	21	73
Amortization of intangible assets	9,022	9,022	18,044
Operating Income excluding highlighted items	47,550	49,035	96,585
Operating Income excluding highlighted items as a % of sales	18%	17%	18%

	Q1 2009 (unaudited)	Q2 2009 (unaudited)	First Half 2009 (unaudited)
Operating Income as reported	\$ 22,389	\$ 38,154	\$ 60,543
Operating Income as a % of sales	9%	14%	11%
Highlighted Items:			
Stock compensation expense	3,401	4,053	7,454
Acquisition costs, restructuring and other	120	592	712
Amortization of intangible assets	9,263	9,263	18,526
Operating Income excluding highlighted items	35,173	52,062	87,235
Operating Income excluding highlighted items as a % of sales	14%	19%	16%

See the Preliminary Supplemental Net Income Reconciliation for a discussion regarding these adjustments and management's reasoning for providing this adjusted financial measure.